16,38,50,000/_(Rupees Sixteen Crore Thirty_ Eight
Lakh Fifty Thousand) divided into 7,73,31,6O0 (Seven Crore Seventy-inree Lakh Thirty_one Thousand
Six Hundred Eighty ) Equity Shares of Re.l/- (Rupee One Onty) each, 8O,OO,O0O (Eighty Lakh)
Preference Shares of Rs.10/-(Rupees Ten onty) each and 65,18,320 (Sixty Five Lakh Eighteen Thousand
Three Hundred Twenty Only) Compulsory Convertibte preference Share (iCCpS,) of Re. 1/- (Rupee One
Only) each.

*The Capital Clause V altered by the members vlde ordinary resolution passed dated 2grh September,
2019.